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Date. 05.09.2016

W
on))

Memo No. 1033 /G-8

Order

Whereas, Shri Pijush Kanti Laha, Lab Assistant has gone on eamed feave from from 06.09.2016 on medical ground,

Whereas it is felt essential to make necessary working arrangement to run the Balurghat Poura Hospital and MMS\
well as NUHM Scheme of this Municipality smoothly.

Now repealing the earlier orders If any, it is hereby further ordered that : - M

Shri Subrata Mohanta, WBCS (Exe.), Executive Officer will be NODAL OFFICER of NUHM Scheme as per guide line of the
NUHM Scheme in addition to that he also looks after the works of Balurghat Poura Hospital and Matrisadan of this
Municipality.

Shri Parimal Majumder, Haed Clerk will monitor and supervised day td day works of the Balurghat Poura Hospital and
Matrisadan and NUHM Scheme in addition to his other assignments. He also assists to the Executive Officer time to time in
this context.

Shri Amitava Chanda Lab Assistant will look after the work of Section of Balurghat Poura Hospital and Matrisadan and
NUHM in addition to his normal assignment. He will be guide by Shri Parimal Majumder, Head Clerk.

All other staff of Balurghat Poura Hospital and Matrisadan and NUHM will perform the duties as per their existing
assignments and under the guidance of Shri Amitava Chanda and the Head Clerk as well as Executive Officer.

The duties of Shri Pijush Kanti Laha, Lab Assistant will be assigned after his joining.
The order will come into force from 06.09.2016 and remain enforce until further order.

All concerns are to note and do the needful.

Chai ,
Balurghat Municipality

Memo No. 1033  /1{2) /G-8 Date. 05.09.2016

Copy for information to : »

j)/The Director, SUDA (Health Wing), ILGUS BHAWAN, HC. BLOCK, SEC-ill, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata - 106.
2) The Chief Medical Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.




Page. 2
Memo No. 1033 /2/(20) /G-8

Date. 05.09.2016

Copy for information and necessary action to : -

“1) The Executive Officer, Balurghat Municipality.

2) Shri Parimal Majumder, Head Clerk / Amitava Chanda, Lab Assistant / Pijush Kanti Laha, Assistant / N.Sen, typist
Clerk / Jyotish Ch. Saha, Store Keeper (Gen), Balurghat Municipality.
3) Al Sectional Heads, Balurghat Municipality.

+

4) Personal file of P. Majumder, Head Clerk / Amitava Chanda, lab Assistant / P.K. Laha, Lab Assistant.

Chaifivian,
Baiurghat Municipality
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STATE URBAN DEVELOQPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK. SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

SUDA-Healt )
Aot No SUDA-Health/202(P¢.)/08/208 Date . ...,1.%.;.11‘.‘.'%‘.’.12
i A\l
From : Director, SUDA { < ont2 10
; {]‘\-' L T' | i :}
Te : SriB.C. Patra \ )
Jt. Secretary \ f

Department of Municipal Affairs
Writers’ Building.

Sub. : A complaint against RMO attached to Matrisadan
run by Balurghat Municipality.

Sir,

This is to bring to your notice that a complaint against RMO attached to Matrisadan run by
Baturghat Municipality was received by this office on 07.09.2012 from Dy. Director of Health Services
(Admn.), West Bengal, Department of Health & Family Welfare vide no. CEO/089/12/A 2691 dt.
)7.04.2012 (at Flag — A) along with complaint letter of Citizen of Balurghat dt. 10.03.2012 wherein it
was mentioned that the said RMO has used forged Medical Registration Certificate and other

documerits to get the job at Matrisadan.

This is to state that the Matrisadan run by Balurghat Municipality was set up under IPP-VIII
(Extn.) and is being funded by the Department of Municipal Affairs. There are two sanctioned post of

MO along with other category of functionaries for Matrisadan. Existing remuneration of MO is

y ~ oy
LA ] LAY P.ul.

On receipt of complaint letter from Dy. Director of Health Services (Admn.), a communication
vide no. SUDA-Health/202(Pt.)/08/147 dt. 10.09.2012 (at Flag — B) was made to the Chairperson,
Balurghat Municipality requesting to take necessary action in the instant issue and to send action
report. Réply of the Chairperson v ide no. 329/1PP-V1I1 (Extn.)/38/12 dt. 13.09.2012 (at Flag — C)1s

placed herewith It may be seen that Dr. Amlan Roy was engaged to the post of MO w.el.

11.11.2011 and was terminated w.e.f. 19.03.2012 by the Balurghat Municipality.




® STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

Ref No S\ DA Health/Z02(PL)/08/208 Dat ..t

From : Director, SUDA

To : SriB.C. Patra
Jt. Secretary
Department of Municipal Affairs
Writers’ Building.

Sub. : A complaint against RMO attached to Matrisadan
run by Balurghat Municipality.

Sir,

This is to bring to your notice that a complaint against RMO attached to Matrisadan run by
Balurghat Municipality was received by this office on 07.09.2012 from Dy. Director of Health Services
(Admn.), West Bengal, Departnient of Health & Family Welfare vide no. CEO/089/12/A 2691 dt.
27.04.2012 (at Flag — A) along with complaint letter of Citizen of Balurghat dt. 10.03.2012 wherein it
was mentioned that the said IiMO has used forged Medical Registration Certificate and other

documerits to get the job at Matrisadan.

This is to state that the Matrisadan run by Balurghat Municipality was set up under IPP-VIII
(E:tn) and is being funded by the Department of Municipal Affairs. There arc two sanctioned post of
MO along with other category of functionaries for Matrisadan. Existing remuneration of MO is

Rs. 7.250/- p.m.

On receipt of complaint letter from Dy. Director of Health Services (Admn.), a communication
vide no. SUDA-Health/202(Pt.)/08/147 dt. 10.09.2012 (at Flag — B) was made to the Chairperson,
Balurghat Municipality requesting to take necessary action in the instant issue and to send action
report. Réply of the Chairperson vide no. 329/IPP-VIII (Extn.)/38/12 dt. 13.09.2012 (at Flag — C) is
placed herewith. It may be seen that Dr. Amlan Roy was engaged to the post of MO w.e.f.
11.11.2011 and was terminated w.e.f. 19.03.2012 by the Balurghat Municipality. ;

Contd. to P-2.

N \Dr. GoswamitSLIDA cierhead Misc doc

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184

Td WHZE:E 2192 'da5 &2 P 'O Xdd
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®UDA HEALTH WING ®

Reply to the communication of Dy. Director of Health Services (Admn.), Department of Health
& FW was made vide this office memo no. SUDA-Health/202(Pt.)/08/164 dt. 20.09.2012 (at Flag -
D).

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,

Enclo. : As stated. %
{
Director, SUDA n—

D Dr wamitSUD AL etterhead Misc do



STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091

West Bengal
Aef NSUDA-Health/202(Pt.)/11/164 Date . 20-09.2012
From : Director, SUDA SENVED 37 Ny .
To - lI))y. Dil;ector of Health Services (Admn.) —%ﬂfld‘lz ()
ept. of Health & FW Aawit
Swasthya Bhavan Sentral Rm;w |
Salt Lake, Kolkata-91 “veslarate of &:M o
S o Wast Benge)

Sub. : A complaint against RMO attached to Matrisadan
run by Balurghat Municipality.

Sir,
Enclosed kindly find herewith a copy of tommunication of the Chairperson, Balurghat

Municipality vide no. 324/IPP-VIII (Extn.)/38/12 dt. 13.09.2012 on the subject mentioned above, along

with relevant documents and termination order issued by the Balurghat Municipality.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
Enclo. : As stated. (_Cél/..r P
Director, SUDA
Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184
(5. Biswiy)
Chairmo-.

IPP-VID {Exan.)
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal
Ref NSUDA-Health/202(Pt.)/11/164 PR i

From : Director, SUDA

To : Dy. Director of Health Services (Admn.)
Dept. of Health & FW
Swasthya Bhavan
Salt Lake, Kolkata-91

Sub. : A complaint against RMO attached to Matrisadan
run by Balurghat Municipality.

Sir,
Enclosed kindly find herewith a copy of communication of the Chairperson, Balurghat
Municipality vide no. 329/IPP-VIII (Extn.)/38/12 dt. 13.09.2012 on the subject mentioned above, along

with relevant documents and termination order issued by the Balurghat Municipality.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
Enclo. : As stated. !
nclo s state 6 ff‘{,y S
\_—
Director, SUDA
Dbl A RR I phiogn ] etz Jead MUSC dog S ——

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184



OFFICE OF THE

(Extm,) BALURGHAT MUNICIPALITY

SOVA MAJUMDER SARANI
BALURGHAT : DAKSHIN DINAJPUR

PH. RO : 03522 — 270557
<<< FAX : 03522 — 255649>>>

e-mail — bmpality@gmail.com / bmpality@hotmail.com

website : www.balurghatpurasava.com

Memo No. 329/1PP-VHI (Extn.)/38/12 Date 13/09/2012

Ae Director

SUDA

West Bengal

ILGUS Bhaban, Salt Lake
Sector-11I, HC Block
Kolkata — 700 091

Sub :- A complaint against RMO attached to run Matrisadan by Balurghat Municipality.

Ref ;-  Your Memo No. SUDA-Health/202(Pt.)/08/147/ dt. 10.09.2012,

Sir,
Please refer to the above I am to submit the following facts for your kind information.
i) That we have provision of 2 (two) Medical Officers under IPP-VIII (Extn.) as per sanctioned norms,

i) That we had one Medical Officer and as we were in acute need of another Medical Officer, we appointed Dr.
Amlan Roy vide this office Memo No. 142/IPP-VIII (Exin.)/04/11 dt. 09.11.2011 who applied with the Xerox
documents of his qualification and who found as a practicing Physician in this town before joining to this
Poura Hospital & Matrisadn as one Medical Officer and joined on 11.11.2011.

iii) That vide this office Memo No. 231/IPP-VIII (Extn.)/04/12 dt. 26.03.2012 Dr. Amlan Roy was asked to
produce his documents to C.M.O.H. as desired by his office vide Memo No. 854 dt. 26.03.2012 and aiso to
this office.

iv) That as he failed to comply the above again reminder was issued from this office under this office Memo No.
234/IPP-VIII (Extn.)/04/12 dt. 02.04.2012 giving him further time upto 10.04.2012 where the C.M.C.H.
allowed him time upto 18.04.2012 vide his office Memo No. 962/1 dt. 03.04.2012. He failed to comply with
those requirements.

v) That as Dr. Amian Roy was absent from service since 19.03.2012 and ali the sent documents came return to
this office by the Postal Deptt. which were sent under Registered Post.

vi) That considering the above conditions and his negligency to duties “Termination order” was issued against
his service as "Medical Officer” to Poura Hospital & Matrisadan with retrospective effect from 19.03.2012 i.e.
from the day of his absent from duties and was sent to him under *Postal Registration with A/D” which
was also came return as non deliver. However, since 19.03.2012 he had no relation with this Matrisadan
Hospital as Medical Officer. It is to mention here that the copies of the above termination order was sent to
you along with other like the previous occasions of appointment letter.

vit) That on 18.06.2012 under his Memo No. 272/ADM(C) Addl. District Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur
(Development) asked to submit the documents where he desired to have the further investigation of
appropriate authorities. We duly complied with under this office Memo No. 279/IPP-VIII {Extn.)/38/12 dt
22.06.2012, Till date we have not received any further instruction from his end.

Under the above circumstances now 1 am sending herewith all the Xerox copies of the documents available in this regard
and solicited your kind guidance for taking any future course of action.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfuily
Enclo :- As stated. .
@._M A
(S. Biswas)
Chairman

IPP-VIII (Extn.)
Balurghat Municipality

13]9



Memo No. 329/1/3/IPP-VIIl (Extn.)/38/12 Date 13/09/2012

Copy to :-
1) The Deputy Director of Health Services {Admn), Deptt. of Health & Family Weifare, Swastha Bhaban, Sector-V,
Salt Lake, Kolkata-91,
2} The Chief Medical Officer, of Health, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat
3} The Addl. District Magistrate {Development), Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat.

for their information and necessary action. i
@l-u N
(S. Biswas)
Chairman
IPP-VII (Exin.)
Balurghat Municipality

P



* OFFICE OF THE
BALURGHAT ¥ OURA HOSPITAL & MATRI SADAN

IPF-VIII (EXTENSION)
BALURGHAT MUNICIPALITY

BALURGHAT * DAKSHIN DINAJPUR Phone-03522.270557
Memo No279/IPP-VIII (Extn.)/38/12

Dated-22/06/2012

To

The Additional District Magistrate (Dev)
Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat.

Sub:-Copies of the Doccuments inregards to Dr. Amlan Roy.

2

Sir, ;
With reference to your Memo no.272/ADM(C) dt. 18/06/2012 in the above

cited subject I am to inform you that Dr, Amlan Roy who was appointed by this office
under Memo no.142/IPP-VIII (Extn)/04/11 dt. 09/11/2011 had already been terminated
by this office under Memo No. 240/IPP-VIII(Extn)/04/12 dt. 11/04/2012 as he failed to
comply inregards to submit the documents subsequently which was asked from this
Office. :

Now, the Xerox copies as available with this office are sent herewith as desired
where the detailed informations will be available.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully
Enclo:-(Twelve) sheets X :

)
...~ Chairman
IPPVIII(Exin)

ner Q, Balurghat Municipality
‘M/’ \ \\."/
s’




; V.0O.No. 34
L JDE.18.C. 12

D MY g

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE,
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR : BALURGHAT.

No. 2.2 la@%@ _ Dated, Balurghat, the 18" June, 2012

From: The Addi. District Magistrate (Dev.),
Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat.

To : The Chairperson,
Balurghat Municipality.

Madam,

This is to inform you that“a complaint was received to the effect that one Mr. Amian Roy was
functioning as Resident Medical Officer in Matri Sadan run by Balurghat Municipality and the said R.M.O.
does not have any Medical Registration Certificate.

The matter was sent to the Chief Medical Officer of Health, Dakshin Dinajpur for investigation and
verification. It was subsequentiy learnt that hearing.such investigation the said person absconded.

From the reply of C.M.O.H., Dakshin Dinajpur Vide his No. 1474, dated 12.06.2012 it appears
that Mr. Amlan Roy who was claiming to be a holder of MBBS Degree after passing from National
Medical College and also M.D.(IM) from A.LLM.S. have not been found registered in the Database
maintained by the West Bengal Medical Council. Since there is a chance that the said person might do
similar practice in other areas with the said documents which are in all likelihood fake and as a resuit,

many percussions human lives are exposed to danger. it is necessary to initiate further steps against the
said person.

You are, therefore, requested to furnish the other details including his permanent address, other
testimonials on academic career, photographs and any further details or his telephone or mobile number

which you oblained from him before his engagement, so that the matter can be sent for further
investigation to the appropriate authorities.

| e

Yours faithfully,

L]

Addl. Districmlsgv!).é[ N7

0_\, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat.
' - Q/.') i
C,Q-Q’“ ) W i ,\/
Vi t} ¢ \
s LA
i RS e



- Government of West Béngal S
Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health,
Dakshin Dinajpur,Balurghat,

Memo No. |4 13 (24 ) Dated, Balurghat, the . (2. 9 ¢, |

To '
1) Hon'ble Ministcx‘-in-charge,
Depitt.of Correctional Administration, Govt.of West Bengal
Vill.Congresspara; PQ. Balurghat, Dt.D/Din,
1) The Hon'ble Sabhadhipati, Dakshin Dinajpur Zillaparishad.
) The District Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur,
g The Superintendent of Police, Dakshin-Dinajpur.,
“# Chairperson, Balurghat Municipality.
B Dr.Avijit Bhowmik, President, IM.A., D/Din,
Cloj.Sgjal Basak, Saumya Sarkar Lg e, Near L.I.C. Office,
P.O. Balurghat, Dy, Dakshin Dinajpur, |
L}&)‘ The Supcﬁntendenﬁ gisuict Hospital, Balurghat/ Superintendent, Gangazampur,
~12) The Dy.CMOH- MCHO/DTO,D/Din.,
13-21) The BMOH of a]l BPHC |

__.D/Din,,

Enclosed please find herewith No.683-C/03-2012 Dated 29.5.20 12.of Register,
West Bengal Medical Council regarding veriﬁcation of degree and registration of
Dr.Amlyan 0y Who was attached with the Matrisadan under Balurghat Municipality,
Dakshin Dinajpur, wghich is self explanatory, \ ‘
‘Enclo:As stated above, 2 / 6 / ‘) |2
Chief Medical Officer of Health,
Daksh;'n Dinajpur,Ba.lurgha_t.. |

. : ,
Memo No, | 4 T4 (2-9 (l) - Dated,Balurgha.t,'the 12- 06412
- Capy along with enclogure forwarded to :

D Dr.Amlyan Roy, S/0.Sitesh Chan) Roy, Vil & p.0. Baharal, PSRatua, Dist.
Malds, for information

[ / & / Ly21->
CbiefMedit:aI Officer of Health, =

é?}kshm Dmajpur,Ba_Iurghat..




WEST BENGAL MEDICAL COUNCIL |

: 8, LYONS RANGE ( THIRD FLOOR) KOLKATA — 700 00 1 f

@ 22315662 / 2213—7679 FAX: 2230--3661 Email: wbmc@®vsnl.net f

: —

-C /03 ~-2012 %) May, 2012

To ' - ,
The Chief Medical Officer of Health, |
Government of West Bengal, i
i

Dakshin Dinajpur, .
Balurghat - 7383101

|
i
Dear Sir, L I
With reference to your Memo No 1123 dated 23, 04. 2102 in connection with ;
verification of degree and registration details of one Dr. Amlyan Roy, who is
claiming himself to be a holder of MBBS  degree after passing from National

Medical College and also holding a MD ( Internal Medicine ) from AIIMS,

e o

On going through the computerized database being maintained by this Council, it
has been observed that no such name like “Amlyan Roy" is borne there,

Hope the above Information will be of help to you.

Thanking you,

Yoursp_%khﬁﬂ.ly,
e 0'0'/

|7

DX Ghos .

Register, WBMC




OFFICE OF THE

) BALURGHAT MUNFCIPALITY
SOVA MAJUMDER SARANI -
BALURGHAT : DAKSHIN DINAJPUR

PH. NG : 03522 - 270557
<<< FAX: 03522 - 255649>>>

Ebmpality@hol

b
NN

He

Al

patpurasava,comisi

Whereas, Dr. Amilan Roy, Medical Officer, under IPP-VIII (Extn.) of Balurghat Municipality was asked
produce his documents in original alongwith Xerox copy to verify his qualification and Registration by t
C.M.0.H., Dakshin Dinajpur under his Memo NO. 854 dt. 26.03.2012,

Whereas, Dr. Roy was also asked by this office to comply with the said memo of the C.M.0.H. and to produ
the same also in this office vide this office Memo No. 231/IPP-VIII (Extn.)/04/12 dt. 26.03.2012,

Whereas, he has failed to comply the both within the stipulated date and only sent one letter to C.M.0.I
praying time on the reason of hig mothers’ treatment,

Whereas, he has kept himself absent from the duties since 19.03.2012 without any prior intimation to th
office, ‘ '

¥

Whereas, In the meantime again on 02.04.2012 under this office Memo No. 234/IPP-VIII (Extn.)/04/12 he w:
asked to submit the said documents by 10.04.2012,

Whereas, he has also failed to do so still and kept him absent from the duties without giving his preser
whereabouts,

Whereas, the act of Dr. Amlan Roy, Medical Officer is found against service condition related to emergenc
services in terms of his engagement under this office Memo No. 142/IPP-VIII (Extn.)/04/11 dﬁ 09.11.2011,

Now, considering all it is hereby ordered that :-

i} Dr. Amlan Roy be terminated from the duties of Medical Officer, under IPP-VIII (Extn.) ¢
Balurghat Municlpality. '

i) This termination be effected from retrospective 19.03.2012 the date from which he has kep
himself absent without any prior intimation.

iil) He could not be paid the remuneration for the month of March 2012 till the pending matter |

settled,

iv) Necessary steps would be taken against him furtﬁer, if'any, on receipt the necessary instruction:
from the competent authorities.

v) This order be sent to his local and permanent address simultaneously by Regd. Post A/D.

-

Chairman
IPP-VIII (Extn.)
Balurghat Municipality

)
\ ¥Date. 11/04/2012
. ‘\\‘4\

Memo No, Mg// ijj/lpp-vm (Extn.}/04/12
Copy to :-
7" Dr. Amlan Roy, Medical Officer,
1PP-VHI (Extn.), Balurghat Municipality
Com B Sengupta, Chakbhabani, Balurghat,
_ Fre o onarctie -V - DO Baharal

@ _uiean
Ehairman
IPE- T (Extn.)

3qeurgite’ Yienicyge e
U

A"

N, T e



/ T T ran , A i A LY &
®
Memo No. /IPP-VIJi (Extn.)/04/12 Date. 11/04/2012

Copy to :-
1. Sri Amar Sarkar, Vice-Chairman, Balurghat Municipality

Shei K.C. Das, MCIC (Health), IPP-VIII (Extn.), Balurghat Municipality
Dr. S. Chowdhury, M.O., fi’oura Hospital and Matrisadan, IPP-VIIL (
Shrl S. N. Goswami, UHIO, IPP-VIII (Extn.), Balurghat Municipality
The Accountant, Balurghat Municipality
Smt. lla Bose, Sister-in-charge, Poura Hospital & Matri Sadan, IPP-VIII (Extn.), Balurghat Municipality
Shri P.K. Laha / Shri S. Goswami, Store-Keeper / Shri S. Singha / Shri P. Debnath, IPP-VIII (Extn.),
Balurghat Municipality 2
8. FTS, (SHP NO. 1TO 12), I'F{P-vm (Extn.), Balurghat Municipality

n.), Balurghat Muniﬁipa!ity

e BT LR i -

For their information and necebsary action.
—

Chairman
IPP-VIII {(Extn.)
Balurghat Municipality
Memo No. /IPP-VIl} (Extn.)/04/42 Date. 11/04/2012
Copy to i~
1. The Director, SUDA (Health), ILGUS Bhaban, Salt Lake City, Kolkata.

5. Dr. S. Goswami, P.O. (Health), SUDA, ILGUS Bhaban, Salt Lake Qity, Kolkata.

3. The District Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur; Balurghat.

For information and necessary action. This has a refere
(Extn.)/04/11 dt. 09.11.2011

to this office Memo No. 142/IPP-VIIL

4. The C.M.0.H., Dakshin Dinajpur for information and necessary action. This has-a reference of
the above Memo No. 142/IPP-VIII (Extn.)/04/11 dt. 09.11.2011 and»234/IPP-VIII (Extn.)/04/12 dt.
02.04.2012. He Is requested to issue necessary instructions, If any for taking further steps in this
regard. oA

SN~

Chai‘lrr%nan
IPP-VIII {Extn.)

Balurghat Municipality



Government of West Bengal
Oifice of the Chief Medical Officer of Healtha/
Dakshin Dinajpur,Balurghat.

Memo No.

To

Dr.Amlyan Roy -

Resident Medical Officer (R.M.O.).

Matri Sadar under Balurghat Municipality.

This is to inform you that You was called previously to meet with the

undersigned at his office chamber along with your degree certificates on28.3.2012

but you have failed to appear.
However , once-again you are instructed to meet with the undersigned at his

office chamber at Balurghat on 18.04.2012 at 3 p.m.without fail along with your degree

certificate in original and its attested xerox copies positively.

(1 / T
CIne Medical Ofﬁcer of Health,
Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat.

Memo Nq. '9'(‘,’2—// Dateci, Balurghat, the b3 64 17

Copy forwarded to :

Ll/,)/f he Chairperson, Balurghat Municipality, for information
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PH.NO: 03522 - 270557
<<< FAX: 03522 — 255649 >
palibud R BTy ROt malken mi
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e WebSite i balurghatp rASaVaLCoMm ki g TE ;
( Memo No. ZIPPVII (Extn,)/ Date 4-12

To

Dr. Amlan Roy

Medical Officer, .

IPP-VIII (Extn.), Balurghat Municipality
C/c. B. Sengupta, Chakbhabani, Balurghat
Permanent address - Vill + P.O. Baharal
P.S. Ratua, Dist. Malda

9331666468 (M)

LY

Sir,

Refer to this office Memo No, 231/IPP-VIII (Extn.)/04/12 dt. 26.03.2012 where in you were asked to comply
the direction of the C.M.0.H. and this office regarding verification of the document in regards to your Medicai
qualification and Registraticn as a Medlcal practitioner. But it is found that till date you have failed to comply
with the said directions whére you have submitted an application to C.M.O.H. direct copy with the undersigned
on 28.03.2012 through FAX. It is also found that you have kept your self absent from the duties of this office
without any prior Intimation. '

New, as the reasonable time has been elapsed you are therefore further Intimated to report this office as
directed earlier by 10.04.2012 positively, It Is also to Intimate that you will not to be allowed to join your duties
till the above matter is settled and any failure to this your service will be treated as terminated without any
further nolice. Further this letter will be treated as the terminated order and necessary steps will be taken
against you.

Yours falthfully
[
Chairman .
IPP-VIII (Extn.) -
Balurghat Municipality

Memo Ne, £ 3{%5@12&21" (Extn)/of /m,.- ' Date 02-04-12
Copy to :-

1) Shri A. Sarkar, Vice-Chairman, Balurghat Municipality

shri K.C. Das, MCIC (Health), Balurghat Municipality
3) Dr. S. Chowdhury, M.O., IPP-VIII (Extn.), Balurghat Municipality
4} Shri S. N, Goswami, UHIO, IPP-VIII (Extn.), Balurghat Municipality
5) The Accountant, Balurghat Municipality :
6) Shri P.K. Laha, IPP-VIII (Extn.), Balurghat Municipality

for Information, Payment of remuneration to Dr. A. Roy, M.O., be stopped until further order.
Binas -
Chairman
IPP-VIII (Extn.)

BalurghglyMunicipality
fultn
"Q’fh‘l Date 02-04-12

i

information. This has'a reference to his fetter No, 854/1

Copy to :-
The C.M.0.H., Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat for hisk
dt. 26,03.2012.

Chairman
IPP-VII {Extn.)
Balurghat Municipality




DR. AMLAN ROY ARG M, R.M.O. Matrisadan
‘\»T/ H : (; Balurghat Municipality.
To ]-
The CMOH ™ e e
Ja" e Aok

. Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

i¥
i

Sub :- Your reference No : 854 dated 26.03.2012.

Respected Sir,

With reference to your letter above | would like to mform you that my
mother is seriously ill with severe Aerotic Stenosis. | am the only earning male member in
my family to take care of my mother. Now due to her illness | am out of station. So | couid
not attend at your office on 28.03.2012 at 3P.M. Sir, as soon as | am available | will make
an appointment to your good office for further course of action. Hope you shall be kind

enough to allow the specific time at your earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
\M’M |
{ Dr. Amlan Roy)

_\/eo/py to - Chairperson, Balurghat Municipality: Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.



- OFFICE OF THE
BALURGHAT POURA HOSPITAL & MATRISADAN

IPP-VIII (EXTENTION)

"BALURGHAT MUNICIPALITY

SOVA MAJUMDER SARANI
BALURGHAT: DAKSHIN DINAJPUR
PH.NO: 03522~ ?55450[255680[256930[255649[256931 _
A eomall = bmpalitymgn mailicomajabmpalityd: BRICOM Y ey il o

Memo No, 231/TPP-VIII @;tn. /04712 Date-26 03,2012

To

Dr. Amlan Roy

Medical Officer, IPP-VIII (Extn.)
Balurghat Municipality. .

Sub: - Submission of documents .
Sir, .
In reference to the above this is 1o inform you that you have been asked by the C.M O.H, Dakshin

Dinajpur, Balurghat, vide his letter No. 854, dated-26. 03.2012(today) to produce the documents on 28.03.2012 at
3.00 p.m. in his office.

You are also hereby informed to comply with the matter of the C.M.O.H positively and also attend this

office with the said documents on the same day 10 meet Shri K.C.Das, MCIC (Health) for verification with your
submitted documents. ‘

Any failure 1o this action will be taken from this end as deems fit and.necessary.

A L D ”
ﬁj\/ Cg%nnw
' J IPP-VIII (Extn.)

Balurghat Municipality

Memo No.231/1/ (1)/IPP-VIII (Extn.)04/12 Date-26.03.2012
Copy to:-
2. Sri, K.C.Das, MCIC (Health) Balurghat Municipality — for information and necessary action.

: .‘ WA
Chairman
IPP-VIII (Exm.)
Balurghat Municipality

oo



Ramdan L P

Govt. of West Bengal
Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health

Zilla Swastha Bhaban
Dakshin Dinajpur,:Balurghat. .
No. 354 dated, Balurghat, the 26.03.2012
To ;
Dr Amlyan Roy,
R.M.O. in Matri Sadan,
Balurghat Municipality,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

As desired by District Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur, bearing his No,
684/C/2012 dated Balurghat, the 15.03.2012 You are directed to submit your
certificate of M.B.B.S, M.D(Internal Medicine) AIIMS, and Medical Registration

Certificate as well as other related documents in Original and attested Xerox copies
and meet the undersigned along with above mentio

N papers on 28.03.2012at 3PM
In his office chamber at Balurghat. \
' This may be treated as urgent. \
. Cfﬁgsgsa/z %"19'-
Chief Medical Officer of Health,
bQ,;.‘:"W/Dalkshm Dinajpur, Balurghat
MemoNo dated, Balurghat, thé 26.03.2012
Copy arded to:-

1) The Chairpersd alurghat Municipality, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur for information.

Chief Medical Officer of Heaith,
Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat
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, OFFICE OF THE
BALU RG" AT POURA HOSPITAL & MATRI SADAN

}?'-VI!E (EXTENSION)

BALURGHAT * DAKSHIN DINAJPUR ~ [hone-03522:270557

Memo No. 142/1PP-VIIl (Exwn. Y0471 1 : Dated:- 09.11.201]

To

Dr. Amlan Roy. MBBS, MD (AlIMS)
C/QC. Shri. B. Sengupla

Sova Majumder Sarani.

Balurghat D/Dinajpur

Mob No: - 9531666468

Sub: - Appoi?xtment as Medical Officer to Balurghat Poura Hospital &
 Matri Sadan under [PP-VII (Extn.)

In response to his application dt...03.11.2011.... the undersigned is to inform
him that he is hereby engaged as the ‘Medical Officer’ of Poura Hospital and Matri
Sadan under [PP-VIII (Extn.). Balurghat Municipality on the following terms and
conditions:-

Is His duties as one Medical Officer will be inconnection with monitoring and
supervising the works of Admission and Release of the admitted patients by the specialist
visiting Surgeons/Gynecologist/ General Medicine Doctors and related services as per
requirement time to time.

2. He will also'keep his visit as an attending physician of the Hospital daily as per
*‘Roaster” 10 be maintained for this.

3. His services will be utilized for the Medical Camps, Immunization programmes
and others Special Medical programme at the SHP/HP which are to be taken up by the
TPP-VIII(Exm.) as per requirements and schedule time to time.

4. (a) e will be paid a sum of Rs. 7250.00 (Rupees Seven thousand two hundred &
fitty only) per month as his remuneration fixed for the Medical Officer.

{(b) He will also be paid as sum of Rs. 2850.00 (Rupees Two thousand eight hundred
fifty only) per month as the remuneration of the “Part time Medical Officer” to render
additiona! services in clause 3 above beyond the services as Medical Officer pf Matri
Sadan Hospital,

5. He is requested to join the duties within 7 (Seven) days f rom the date of receipt
of this appointment letter.
6 This appointment will continue until further order and may be terminated with
one month notice from either side.

[

Chairman
TIPP-VIII (Extn.)
Balurghat Municipality

£ G\‘t\\\\\ Cont.Page-2 -



Page-2

Memo No. [42/1(23} /IPP-VIII (Extn.Y04/1 ] Dated:- 09.11.2011

Copy 10:-
I. Sri Amar Sarkar, Vice-Chairman. Balurghat Municipality
- Sri. Kanu Ch. Das. M.C.1.C (Health), Balurghat Municipality ‘
3. Sri, $.Chowdhury, M.O.Poura Hospital & Matri Sadan, IPP-V1i] (extn), Balurghat Municipality
4. Sri S.N.Goswami, U.H.LO, IPP-VIH (Extn.). Balurghat Municipality
5. The Accountant, Balurghat Municipality -
. The Cashier, Balurghat Municipality,
for information and necessary action.
7. Smt. lla Bose, Sister In-charge, Poura Hospital & Matri Sasdan, She will keep inform all the
Nurse/ANM of Poura Hospital & Matri Sadan.
8. Sri P.K.L.aha/Sri S.Goswami, store keeper/S.Singha/P.Debnath for information and necessary
action. Sri Laha will keep inform all the sectional staff. The payment of monthly remuncration be
paid from O & M Fund. -
9. Smt. . ' e F.T.S.SHP No.___
for information and necessary action
k]

|2

(=2

Chairman
IPP-VIII (Extn.)
; Balurghat Municipality

\\\ i

Memo No. 142/1(4) IPE-VIH (Extn. V0471 . Dated:- 09.11.2011
Copy to:-

I. The Director. SUDA (Health) [1.GUS Bhaban,H.C. Block. Salt Lake, Kol-106
2. The Project Officer (Health) SUDA

3. The District Magistrate. Dakshin Dinajpur. Balurghat

4. The C.M.0.H. Dakshin Dinajpur. Balurghat '

for information and necessary action.

Chairmv;%n '
[PP-VIII (Extn.)
Balurghat Municipality

™

A



Vv
1o 3 WP
The Chairman, ) , ﬁ@ s
Poura Hospital & Matri Sadan. T 1.0 i k.
IPP-VIi] (Extn,}, Balurghat Municipality s G;fl et
Dakshin Dinajpur. R

. <
Sub: - Application for the Medical Officer. M

Madam,

ftis learnt that you are in need of Medical Officer f{or your Poura Hospital
& Matri Sadan under IPP-VIII {Extn.). : '

I am to submit.my Bio-data and Fequest you to consider my application.

[ am agreed to render the services as Medical Officer and additional }
service as part time Medical Officer under IPP-VITI(Extn.) s per your terins and ;
conditions:- )
Bio data:- .
I. Name:- Dr. AMILAN ROY
2. Fathers Name:; - LATE. SITESH CHANDRA ROY
3. Permanent Address: - VILL + PO. BAHARAL. PS. RATUA. DIST. MALDA
4. Quaiilication :- (a) MRBBS, MD (AIIMS)

(b} Regd No. 3490 I{AIIMS)

5. Experience: - 1.6 YRS PRACTICE
6. Ape:-

7. t.ocal Address: - CHAKBIHABANI, C/0. B. SENGUPTA. PS.BALURGHAT
PHONE NO. 9531666468

Hope your early communication in the matter,

Dater - 03.11.2011 ' Yours faithfully

OA.MM ™,

{Dr. Amlan Roy)

- D 1 b H'Lza,,.hm L MBBS. MD (AIIMS)
omdron] S (M):- 9531666468
a0 b
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® GSTATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-!ll, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

RefNé??é:ﬂfilf_lyzoz(Pt')msn47 Date 10.09.2012

From : Director, SUDA

To : The Chairperson
Balurghat Municipality

Sub. : A complaint against RMO attached to Matrisadan
run by Balurghat Municipality.

Madam,

Enclosed kindly find herewith a copy of communication of Dy. Director of Health Services
(Admn.), Department of Health & Family Welfare vide no. CEO/089/ 12/A2691 dt. 27.04.2012 along
with complaint letter of citizen of Balurghat dt. 10.03.2012, which speaks for itself.

You are requested to take necessary action in this regasd and to send action taken report by
25.09.2012.

Thanking you.
. Yours faithfully.
) TN PR AR WL
Z&Z/! 0}1{ (v
Director, SUDA
SUDA-Health/205(Pt.)/08/146/1(1) Dt. .. 10.09.2012

CcC

The Dy. Director of Health Services (Admn.), Department of H & FW
wrt. his communication no. CEQ/089/12/A2691 dt. 27.04.2012 received
by this office on 07.09.2012.

ng/f ‘1[(\/

Director, SUDA

D ADr Guav-!n_n WPP-VIIL {Extn YLetter Head [JLBs doc

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184



* GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL UV)
DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICESG Q oLy

SWASTHYA BHAVAN, SALT LAKE,
KOLKATA-91 </‘9:

No.CEQ/089/12 / 4269 /

-

\/(

The Chairman, /{",_" 2 by s
State Urban Development Authori iy SeeRo <, -'\?‘.'-,\L\\
Indus Bhawan, . il
Health Wing, H C Block, Jdw ok N
Sector- 111, Bidhannagar, e L pep PETE e
Kolkata - 91. 20 el -".;“:-
f. .‘ . / !“\-‘.
N s i

ha L T

b R

Sub :A Complaint against R. M. O. attached to

Matri Sadan run by Balurghat Municipality.

Enclosed herewith a copy of complaint addressed to Hon’ble Minister of

State, Deptt. of Health & Family Welfare is self explanatory. Since Marti Sadan run by

Balurghat Municipality is under your control. You are requested to look into the matter.

Boss s

Dy. Director of HealthSServwe
Hv (Admn.) West Bengal.

‘y\q\\'l/

dr/17.4.12.
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Honorable Minister of State v (2%

Dept of Health & Family Welfare @) ij_up A
/

Sub: Engagement of Fake doctor as R.M.O. in Matri Sadan ruﬁ Pet1p . R

Balurghat Municipality.
Madam,

This is for your kind notice that the Balurghat Municipal authority has engaged &
favouring ofie Amiyan Roy as Residential Medical Officer (R.M.O) in Matri
Sadan. The said Amlyan Roy is not a doctor at all; he is using forged medical
Registration certificate & other forged documents to get the Job. He claims
himself as MBBS, MD (Internal medicine) AlIIMS. The medical fraternity of
Balurghat confirmed the falseness of degrees of Amlyam Roy. This may also be
confirmed by communication with West Bengal Medical Council (8 Lyons range,
Kol -1, PH: 033 22137679) or the Medical Council of India.

It is quite surprising that a Municipal authority is involved in this type of
malpractice.

't may endanger health of indwellers of this locality and breech respect of
patients to doctors.

This is for your kind notice and further necessary action.
Thanking you. A
Yours sincerely
oL
Citizen of Balurghat.
Date: 10/03/2012
Copy forwarded for necessary action to

Mr. Sankar Chakraborty
Henorable Minister, Correctional administration



